1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970
Host Club: Reading A.C.

Boys Individual Results

Pos.
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No.
254
293
255
288
261
291
274
290
299
241
280
300
257
250
242
278
281
295
289
269
297
275
253
296
240
258
298
294
268
252
246

248
266
302
301
265
262

Name

J. Wise

P. Adams
G. Dwelly
R. Williams
A. Poulter
A. Banks

P. Cuff

P. Jenkings
D. Mahoney
G. Gorman
T. Gubby
M. Shorter
A. Kirby

M. Slark

T. Dixon

P. Gittings
S. Jacob

A. Ringham
P. Purdue

C. Kibblewhite

P. Aggett

P. Cuff

R. Wood

S. Barnett
J. Creaser
A. Gibbins
L. Attrill

R. Clark

M. Maguire
S. Entwistle
D. Johnson
Heath

T. Blackman
M. Wakefield
S. Griffiths

G. Newcombe

K. Pittams
|. Pittams

Club
Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Bracknell A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Reading A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Reading A.C.

Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)
Bracknell A.C.
Bracknell A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Reading A.C.

Reading A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Reading A.C.
Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Maidenhead A.C.
Bracknell A.C.
Vale of Aylesbury A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.
Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)
Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)
Maidenhead A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Time
11:40
11:41
11:47
11:59
12:07
12:08
12:10
12:11
12:23
12:27
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:34
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:49
12:56
13:00
13:02
13:04
13:05
13:10
13:17
13:19
13:31
13:35
13:37
13:45
14:01
14:09
14:14
14:34
14:47
14:48
15:28



Boys Team Results

Pos. Team Finishers Pts.
1 Bracknell A.C. 1,3,12,13 29
2 Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C. 4,6,8,18 36
3 Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C. 2,9,17,20 48
4 Reading A.C. 7,11,15,16 49
5 Vale of Aylesbury A.C. 10,14,24,30 78
6 Maidenhead A.C. 5,19,28,33 85

* - Non-scoring in the team event.



1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970
Host Club: Reading A.C.

Youths Individual Results

Pos.
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No.
237
218
227
228
231
226
216
192
200
304
207
191
238
193
190
194
307
184
219
303
223
308
182
310
309
305
202
224
314
317
306
311
315
312
201

Name

P. Flavel

D. Gray

K. Clifford
J. Crowley
N. Godfrey
P. Churchward
P. Willis

M. Maguire
B. Ford
Newell

E. Andrew
M. Flynn
R. Wood
A. Broad
R. Briggs
D. Kitley
Swan

G. Baxter
H. Spencer
Maloney
M. Kahn
Ireland

M. Shaw
Thornton
Rigby
Dunn

F. Stacy

S. Sohal
Ebden

P. Newport
Flory
Davidson
Mortimer
Spencer
M. McCrill

Club
Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)
Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Reading A.C.

Maidenhead A.C.

Newbury A.C.

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Reading A.C.

Maidenhead A.C.

Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)
Maidenhead A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Bracknell A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Bracknell A.C.

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Newbury A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
R.A.F. Halton 'B'

R.A.F. Halton 'B'

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

R.A.F. Halton 'B'

R.A.F. Halton 'B'

R.A.F. Halton 'B'

Newbury A.C.

Time
20:25
20:25
21:02
21:11
21:28
21:30
21:32
21:41
21:44
21:46
21:55
22:07
22:08
22:11
22:21
23:04
23:14
23:20
23:22
23:44
23:50
24:01
24:09
24:12
24:17
24:24
25:03
25:20
25:21
25:29
25:59
26:01
26:08
26:37
27:20



Youths Team Results

Pos. Team

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

R.A.F. Halton 'A'

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
R.A.F. Halton 'B'

Newbury A.C.

Bracknell A.C.

Reading A.C.

u b WN R

* - Non-scoring in the team event.

Finishers
2,3,4,5
7,11,12,13
9,15,18,20
1,17,19,26
27,28,30,31

Pts.
14
43
62
63

116

D.N.C.I
D.N.C.I
D.N.C.I



1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970
Host Club: Reading A.C.

Senior Men Individual Results

Pos.
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No.
130
87
78
99
128
30
126
109
108
110
132
93
100
70
133
164
31
111

129
114
33
112
36
77
169
165
152
170
32
116
34
122
113
14
81
25
161
27
172

Name

J. Jones

R. McAndrew
M. Duff

G. Stevens
B. Lamkin

A. Goodwin
R. Collins

D Jenkerson
R. Tuttle

D. Clark

D. Heaslewood
R. Piotrowski
R. Stevens
C. Chater

J. Ayres

C. Heath

M. Moody

J. Dobson

P. Ferguson
R. Webb

A. Kelly

D. Stevenson
N. Pritchard
T. O'Keefe

R. Dipper

D. Slatter

A. Leeson

J. Reynolds
G. White

K. Scudamore
R. Martin

N. Pittams
C. Padmore
R. Bovington
F. Cowley

D. John

D. Thomas

J. Ellison

E. Weller

T. Rackstraw

Club

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Reading A.C.

Reading A.C.

Reading A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Oxford City A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Reading A.C.

Reading A.C.

Reading A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Maidenhead A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Oxford City A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Reading A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Wolverton A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Maidenhead A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Bracknell A.C.
Reading A.C.
Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Time
32:27
34:16
34:17
34:19
35:21
35:28
35:36
35:38
35:40
36:04
36:16
36:31
36:31
36:31
36:38
36:45
36:46
36:52
36:56
36:57
36:58
37:15
37:16
37:19
37:39
37:56
38:06
38:10
38:19
38:20
38:23
38:24
38:27
38:31
38:40
38:48
38:51
38:58
39:04
39:21



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

84
35
37
104
168

146
156
124
18
24
117
49
119
38
171
121
118
80
12
46
48
136
141
19
158
120

P. Manners
R. Garner

A. Barker

R. Watt

A. Rees

R. Lloyd-Hart
A. Milroy

J. Cox

D. Blythen
M. Hawkey
J. Gurney

T. Taylor

N. White

I. Lester

M. Tate

B. Stannett
A. Williams
M. Dunnill

A. Clegg

C. Henderson
J. Bailey

S. Wellman
C. Hawthorne
D. Bird

M. Price

P. Holland

E. Charlesworth
E. Barnby

Reading A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.
Reading A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Wolverton A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Oxford City A.C.
Bracknell A.C.
Bracknell A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Newbury A.C.
Oxford City A.C.
Maidenhead A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

Reading A.C.

Bracknell A.C.

Newbury A.C.

Newbury A.C.

Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.
Bracknell A.C.

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.

Oxford City A.C.

39:30
39:31
39:36
39:41
39:44
39:46
39:55
40:06
40:20
40:40
40:42
40:51
40:52
41:02
41:08
41:18
41:25
41:40
42:13
42:24
43:08
43:40
44:26
44:45
44:53
45:48
45:56
51:19



Senior Men Team Results

Pos. Team

1 Reading A.C.

2 Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.

3 Oxford City A.C. 'A’

4 Maidenhead A.C.

5 Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.
6 Bracknell A.C.

Oxford City A.C. 'B'
Vale of Aylesbury A.C.
Newbury A.C.
Wolverton A.C.

Finishers
2,3,4,12,13,14
1,5,7,11,15,20
8,9,10,18,21,23
6,17,22,24,30,32
16,26,27,29,38,40
35,37,39,51,52,61

Pts.
48
59
89

131

176

275

D.N.C.I.
D.N.C.I.
D.N.C.I.
D.N.C.I.
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