## 1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970 Host Club: Reading A.C.

### **Boys Individual Results**

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	Time	
1	254	J. Wise	Bracknell A.C.	11:40	
2	293	P. Adams	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	11:41	
3	255	G. Dwelly	Bracknell A.C.	11:47	
4	288	R. Williams	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	11:59	
5	261	A. Poulter	Maidenhead A.C.	12:07	
6	291	A. Banks	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	12:08	
7	274	P. Cuff	Reading A.C.	12:10	
8	290	P. Jenkings	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	12:11	
9	299	D. Mahoney	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	12:23	
10	241	G. Gorman	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	12:27	
11	280	T. Gubby	Reading A.C.	12:29	
12	300	M. Shorter	Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)	12:30	*
13	257	A. Kirby	Bracknell A.C.	12:31	
14	250	M. Slark	Bracknell A.C.	12:34	
15	242	T. Dixon	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	12:38	
16	278	P. Gittings	Reading A.C.	12:39	
17	281	S. Jacob	Reading A.C.	12:40	
18	295	A. Ringham	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	12:41	
19	289	P. Purdue	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	12:49	
20	269	C. Kibblewhite	Maidenhead A.C.	12:56	
21	297	P. Aggett	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	13:00	
22	275	P. Cuff	Reading A.C.	13:02	
23	253	R. Wood	Bracknell A.C.	13:04	
24	296	S. Barnett	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	13:05	
25	240	J. Creaser	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	13:10	
26	258	A. Gibbins	Bracknell A.C.	13:17	
27	298	L. Attrill	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	13:19	
28	294	R. Clark	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	13:31	
29	268	M. Maguire	Maidenhead A.C.	13:35	
30	252	S. Entwistle	Bracknell A.C.	13:37	
31	246	D. Johnson	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	13:45	
32	_	Heath	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	14:01	
33	248	T. Blackman	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	14:09	
34	266	M. Wakefield	Maidenhead A.C.	14:14	
35	302	S. Griffiths	Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)	14:34	*
36	301	G. Newcombe	Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)	14:47	*
37	265	K. Pittams	Maidenhead A.C.	14:48	
38	262	I. Pittams	Maidenhead A.C.	15:28	

## **Boys Team Results**

Pos.	Team	Finishers	Pts.
1	Bracknell A.C.	1,3,12,13	29
2	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	4,6,8,18	36
3	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	2,9,17,20	48
4	Reading A.C.	7,11,15,16	49
5	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	10,14,24,30	78
6	Maidenhead A.C.	5,19,28,33	85

<sup>\* -</sup> Non-scoring in the team event.

# 1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970 Host Club: Reading A.C.

#### **Youths Individual Results**

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	Time	
1	237	P. Flavel	Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)	20:25	*
2	218	D. Gray	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	20:25	
3	227	K. Clifford	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	21:02	
4	228	J. Crowley	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	21:11	
5	231	N. Godfrey	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	21:28	
6	226	P. Churchward	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	21:30	
7	216	P. Willis	Reading A.C.	21:32	
8	192	M. Maguire	Maidenhead A.C.	21:41	
9	200	B. Ford	Newbury A.C.	21:44	
10	304	Newell	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	21:46	
11	207	E. Andrew	Reading A.C.	21:55	
12	191	M. Flynn	Maidenhead A.C.	22:07	
13	238	R. Wood	Oxford City A.C. (Ind.)	22:08	*
14	193	A. Broad	Maidenhead A.C.	22:11	
15	190	R. Briggs	Maidenhead A.C.	22:21	
16	194	D. Kitley	Maidenhead A.C.	23:04	
17	307	Swan	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	23:14	
18	184	G. Baxter	Bracknell A.C.	23:20	
19	219	H. Spencer	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	23:22	
20	303	Maloney	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	23:44	
21	223	M. Kahn	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	23:50	
22	308	Ireland	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	24:01	
23	182	M. Shaw	Bracknell A.C.	24:09	
24	310	Thornton	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	24:12	
25	309	Rigby	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	24:17	
26	305	Dunn	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	24:24	
27	202	F. Stacy	Newbury A.C.	25:03	
28	224	S. Sohal	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	25:20	
29	314	Ebden	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	25:21	
30	317	P. Newport	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	25:29	
31	306	Flory	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	25:59	
32	311	Davidson	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	26:01	
33	315	Mortimer	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	26:08	
34	312	Spencer	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	26:37	
35	201	M. McCrill	Newbury A.C.	27:20	

#### **Youths Team Results**

Pos.	Team	Finishers	Pts.
1	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	2,3,4,5	14
2	Maidenhead A.C.	7,11,12,13	43
3	R.A.F. Halton 'A'	9,15,18,20	62
4	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	1,17,19,26	63
5	R.A.F. Halton 'B'	27,28,30,31	116
	Newbury A.C.		D.N.C.I
	Bracknell A.C.		D.N.C.I
	Reading A.C.		D.N.C.I

<sup>\* -</sup> Non-scoring in the team event.

# 1970 - Berks, Bucks & Oxon Cross Country Championships

Held at Emmer Green, Reading on Saturday, 5th December 1970 Host Club: Reading A.C.

#### **Senior Men Individual Results**

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	Time
1	130	J. Jones	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	32:27
2	87	R. McAndrew	Reading A.C.	34:16
3	78	M. Duff	Reading A.C.	34:17
4	99	G. Stevens	Reading A.C.	34:19
5	128	B. Lamkin	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	35:21
6	30	A. Goodwin	Maidenhead A.C.	35:28
7	126	R. Collins	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	35:36
8	109	D Jenkerson	Oxford City A.C.	35:38
9	108	R. Tuttle	Oxford City A.C.	35:40
10	110	D. Clark	Oxford City A.C.	36:04
11	132	D. Heaslewood	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	36:16
12	93	R. Piotrowski	Reading A.C.	36:31
13	100	R. Stevens	Reading A.C.	36:31
14	70	C. Chater	Reading A.C.	36:31
15	133	J. Ayres	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	36:38
16	164	C. Heath	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	36:45
17	31	M. Moody	Maidenhead A.C.	36:46
18	111	J. Dobson	Oxford City A.C.	36:52
19	1	P. Ferguson	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	36:56
20	129	R. Webb	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	36:57
21	114	A. Kelly	Oxford City A.C.	36:58
22	33	D. Stevenson	Maidenhead A.C.	37:15
23	112	N. Pritchard	Oxford City A.C.	37:16
24	36	T. O'Keefe	Maidenhead A.C.	37:19
25	77	R. Dipper	Reading A.C.	37:39
26	169	D. Slatter	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	37:56
27	165	A. Leeson	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	38:06
28	152	J. Reynolds	Wolverton A.C.	38:10
29	170	G. White	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	38:19
30	32	K. Scudamore	Maidenhead A.C.	38:20
31	116	R. Martin	Oxford City A.C.	38:23
32	34	N. Pittams	Maidenhead A.C.	38:24
33	122	C. Padmore	Oxford City A.C.	38:27
34	113	R. Bovington	Oxford City A.C.	38:31
35	14	F. Cowley	Bracknell A.C.	38:40
36	81	D. John	Reading A.C.	38:48
37	25	D. Thomas	Bracknell A.C.	38:51
38	161	J. Ellison	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	38:58
39	27	E. Weller	Bracknell A.C.	39:04
40	172	T. Rackstraw	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	39:21

44	0.4	D. Maianana	Deading A.C	20.20
41	84	P. Manners	Reading A.C.	39:30
42	35	R. Garner	Maidenhead A.C.	39:31
43	37	A. Barker	Maidenhead A.C.	39:36
44	104	R. Watt	Reading A.C.	39:41
45	168	A. Rees	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	39:44
46	8	R. Lloyd-Hart	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	39:46
47	9	A. Milroy	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.	39:55
48	146	J. Cox	Wolverton A.C.	40:06
49	156	D. Blythen	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	40:20
50	124	M. Hawkey	Oxford City A.C.	40:40
51	18	J. Gurney	Bracknell A.C.	40:42
52	24	T. Taylor	Bracknell A.C.	40:51
53	117	N. White	Oxford City A.C.	40:52
54	49	I. Lester	Newbury A.C.	41:02
55	119	M. Tate	Oxford City A.C.	41:08
56	38	B. Stannett	Maidenhead A.C.	41:18
57	171	A. Williams	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	41:25
58	121	M. Dunnill	Oxford City A.C.	41:40
59	118	A. Clegg	Oxford City A.C.	42:13
60	80	C. Henderson	Reading A.C.	42:24
61	12	J. Bailey	Bracknell A.C.	43:08
62	46	S. Wellman	Newbury A.C.	43:40
63	48	C. Hawthorne	Newbury A.C.	44:26
64	136	D. Bird	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	44:45
65	141	M. Price	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	44:53
66	19	P. Holland	Bracknell A.C.	45:48
67	158	E. Charlesworth	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	45:56
68	120	E. Barnby	Oxford City A.C.	51:19
	_	/	<b>,</b> -	

### **Senior Men Team Results**

Pos.	Team	Finishers	Pts.
1	Reading A.C.	2,3,4,12,13,14	48
2	Windsor, Slough & Eton A.C.	1,5,7,11,15,20	59
3	Oxford City A.C. 'A'	8,9,10,18,21,23	89
4	Maidenhead A.C.	6,17,22,24,30,32	131
5	Wycombe Phoenix Harriers A.C.	16,26,27,29,38,40	176
6	Bracknell A.C.	35,37,39,51,52,61	275
	Oxford City A.C. 'B'		D.N.C.I.
	Vale of Aylesbury A.C.		D.N.C.I.
	Newbury A.C.		D.N.C.I.
	Wolverton A.C.		D.N.C.I.